

Supreme Court of New Jersey
Docket No: 61,927

RHONDA BOSLAND,
Respondent,

v.

WARNOCK DODGE, INC., d/b/a
WARNOCK DODGE/CHRYSLER/JEEP,
Petitioner.

On Petition for Certification
from a Final Judgment of the
Superior Court of New Jersey,
Appellate Division
Docket No. A-1369-06T5

Sat Below:

Hon. Harvey Weissbard, P.J.A.D.
Hon. Susan L. Reisner, J.A.D.
Hon. Linda Baxter, J.A.D.

Hon. John J. Harper, J.S.C.
Docket No. MRS-L-844-06

**BRIEF OF AMICUS CURIAE NEW JERSEY LAWSUIT REFORM
ALLIANCE (NJLRA) SUPPORTING PETITIONER**

GIBBONS P.C.
One Gateway Center
Newark, New Jersey 07102-5310
(973) 596-4500
Attorneys for New Jersey
Lawsuit Reform Alliance
("NJLRA")

Of Counsel and On the Brief:
Diane E. Lifton, Esq.
Michael R. McDonald, Esq.

TABLE OF CONTENTS
(continued)

Page

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page(s)
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES.....	ii
STATEMENT OF NJLRA'S INTEREST IN THE CASE.....	1
LEGAL ARGUMENT.....	4
MERELY STATING A REGULATORY VIOLATION -- HERE, AN ALLEGED OVERCHARGE -- WITHOUT PLEADING ANY FACTS SHOWING AN ATTEMPT TO OBTAIN REDRESS, IS INSUFFICIENT TO ENTITLE A PRIVATE CITIZEN TO DAMAGES UNDER THE CFA.....	4
A. An Attempt To Obtain Redress Is A Component Of The Ascertainable Loss And Causal Nexus Requirements Under The Act.....	4
B. A Determination That An Attempt To Obtain Redress Is A Necessary Component Of The Ascertainable Loss And Causal Nexus Requirements Is Consistent With The Policies Underlying The CFA.....	12
CONCLUSION.....	14

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Page(s)

Cases

Cannon v. Cherry Hill Toyota, Inc.,
161 F.Supp.2d 362 (D.N.J. 2001) 6

Cox v. Sears Roebuck & Co.,
138 N.J. 2 (1994) 6

Dabush v. Mercedes-Benz USA,
378 N.J. Super. 105 (App. Div. 2005) 5

Duffy v. Samsung Electronics America, Inc.,
2007 U.S. Dist. Lexis 14792 (D.N.J. March 2, 2007) 8

Feinberg v. Red Bank Volvo,
331 N.J. Super. 506 (App. Div. 2000) 3, 11, 13

Franulovic v. Coca Cola Co.,
2007 U.S. Dist. LEXIS 79732
(D.N.J. Oct. 25, 2007) (No. 07-539) 10

International Union of Operating Engineers Local No. 68 Welfare
Fund v. Merck & Co., Inc.,
192 N.J. 372 (2007) 10, 11

Jorge v. Toyota Motor Insurance Services, Inc.,
2006 WL 2129026 (App. Div. Aug 01, 2006)
(No. A-4926-04T2) 9

Meshinsky v. Nichols Yacht Sales, Inc.,
110 N.J. 464 (1988) 4

New Jersey Citizen Action v. Schering Plough Corp.,
367 N.J. Super. 8 (App. Div. 2003),
certif. den. 178 N.J. 249 (2003) 6

Parker v. Howmedica Osteonics Corp.,
2008 U.S. Dist. LEXIS 2570 (D.N.J. Jan. 14, 2008)
(No. 07-02400) 9

Perkins v. DaimlerChrysler Corp.,
383 N.J. Super. 99 (App. Div. 2006) 7, 8

Romano v. Galaxy Toyota,
___ N.J. Super. ___ (App. Div. Mar 28, 2008),
2008 N.J. Super. LEXIS 71 (No. A-0251-06T3) 10

Thiedemann v. Mercedes-Benz USA,
183 N.J. 234 (2005) passim

Weinberg v. Sprint Corp.,
173 N.J. 233 (2002) 4, 5, 6
